# OP \$365.00 3529339

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/06/2019	Bank: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPTION CARE, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	OPTION CARE INFUSION SERVICES, INC. f/k/a WALGREENS INFUSION SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CLINICAL HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0047

900511187

Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3529339	MAKING HEALTH CARE A LITTLE EASIER			
Registration Number:	3693194	CCS CONNECT			
Registration Number:	3648133	SIMPLIFYING COMPLEX CARE			
Registration Number:	2927156	CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	2961656	CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	3041542	FACTOR APE			
Registration Number:	2947872	OPTION CARE			
Registration Number:	2972844	I-EMPHSYS			
Registration Number:	3429522	OPTIONCARE			
Registration Number:	1804925	OPTIONCARE			
Registration Number:	1331421	OPTION CARE			
Registration Number:	1604898	OPTIONET			
Registration Number:	4356912	CLINICAL SPECIALTIES			
Registration Number:	3906314	CSI			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1116923 TM Rel G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenny Zhu
SIGNATURE:	/Wenny Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=G Trademark Release - US Bank#page3.tif source=G Trademark Release - US Bank#page4.tif source=G Trademark Release - US Bank#page5.tif source=G Trademark Release - US Bank#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0048

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of August 6, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of OPTION CARE, INC., a California corporation, CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, OPTION CARE INFUSION SERVICES, INC. f/k/a WALGREENS INFUSION SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and CLINICAL HOLDINGS, INC., an Ohio Corporation (individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2015, at Reel/Frame No. 5505/0350, Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Registered Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in the Released Registered Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in the Released Registered Trademarks as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in or to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Released Registered Trademarks.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release at Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Donald T. Hurrelbrink

Title: Vice President

By:

Name: Christine Robinette

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

### **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Owner	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Option Care, Inc.	OPTION CARE	N/A	N/A	047596	03/25/07
Option Care, Inc.	MAKING HEALTH CARE A LITTLE EASIER	78967099	09/05/2006	3529339	11/04/08
Critical Care Systems, Inc.	CCS CONNECT	77254659	08/14/07	3693194	10/06/09
Critical Care Systems, Inc.	SIMPLIFYING COMPLEX CARE	77213087	06/22/07	3648133	06/30/09
Critical Care Systems, Inc.	CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS	76408585	05/15/02	2927156	02/22/05
Critical Care Systems, Inc.	CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS	76408700	05/15/02	2961656	06/14/05
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. f/k/a Walgreens Infusion Services, Inc.	FACTOR APE	78535155	12/19/04	3041542	01/10/06
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. f/k/a Walgreens Infusion Services, Inc.	OPTION CARE	78362523	02/4/04	2947872	05/10/05
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. f/k/a Walgreens Infusion Services, Inc.	1-EMPHSYS	78174919	10/16/02	2972844	07/19/05
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. f/k/a Walgreens Infusion Services, Inc.	OPTIONCARE	77120063	03/1/07	3429522	05/20/08
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. f/k/a Walgreens Infusion Services, Inc.	OPTIONCARE (stylized)	74334767	11/25/92	1804925	11/16/93
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. f/k/a Walgreens Infusion Services,	OPTION CARE	73496443	02/05/85	1331421	04/16/85

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0051

Inc.					
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. f/k/a Walgreens Infusion Services, Inc.	OPTIONET	73807178	06/16/89	1604898	07/03/90
Clinical Holdings, Inc.	Glinioal Specianies	85698251	08/08/12	4356912	06/25/13
Clinical Holdings, Inc.	<b>X</b> CSI	77824690	11/02/10	3906314	01/18/11

#92245523v4 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/15/2019 REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0052